

[For Immediate Release]



# Huijing Holdings Company Limited Garners Recognition from "Listed Company Awards of Excellence 2020" by Hong Kong Economic Journal

(Hong Kong, December 17, 2020) **Huijing Holdings Company Limited** ("**Huijing Holdings**" or the "**Group**"; stock code, 9968), an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with a foothold in the Greater Bay Area, has received the "Rising Star Award (Main Board)" from the "Listed Company Awards of Excellence 2020", organized by the Hong Kong Economic Journal ("HKEJ").

Mr. Andrew Yeung, Vice President of Huijing Holdings, said, "We are immensely honored that Huijing Holdings has won the award, amid a number of outstanding newly listed companies. The accolade is also a recognition of the Group's first-rate corporate philosophy, business model and financial performance. The Group has been strengthening its presence in the Greater Bay Area, fueled by its development strategy focused on urban renewal projects, with cultural and Tourism-healthy towns and innovative technology industrial towns considered complementary concerns. It has endeavored to promote city-industry integration and enhance the value of cities, and as a result, its business performance achieved growth despite adverse market conditions. Leveraging its solid experience and advantages accumulated over years in urban renewal industry, the Group has been recognised as an "Urban Renewal Specialist" in the Greater Bay Area. Looking ahead, Huijing Holdings will continue to uphold its philosophy of 'Inspiring Growth Together' in order to drive further expansion and enhance the Group's competitiveness, with the aim of becoming a leading developer in the Greater Bay Area."

This is the fifth "Listed Company Awards of Excellence" organized by the *Hong Kong Economic Journal*. There are three categories; blue chip, Main Board and GEM, and the "Rising Star Award" was established in order to recognize the outstanding newly listed company of the year. Shortlisted companies were chosen following a stringent selection process, taking into account the Piotroski F Score, the number of recommendations from expert analysts, share price performance and financial performance, utilizing the EJFQ stock-tracking system developed by *HKEJ*. The list of shortlisted companies was then reviewed by a judging panel, formed of industry leaders, industry trade associations, professional consultants and the organizer. Finally, the listed companies deemed to have displayed the most exceptional performance were selected as winners.





Mr. Andrew Yeung, Vice President of Huijing Holdings, receives the Award on behalf of the Group

– End –

# **About Huijing Holdings Company Limited (Stock code: 9968)**

Huijing Holdings Company Limited ("Huijing" or the "Group") is an integrated residential and commercial property developer in the PRC with its foothold in the Greater Bay Area, gradually expanding its presence to the Yangtze River Delta Urban Cluster and the Yangtze Mid-Stream Urban Cluster. It focuses on urban renewal projects, covering residential, integrated and industry-specific property projects. Besides, the Group has been included as one of the constituent stocks of the MSCI China All Shares Small Cap Index, Hang Seng Composite Index and Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index Series. For more information about the Group, please visit http://www.huijingholdings.com.

### Media Enquiry:

## Strategic Financial Public Relation Limited

Heidi So Tel: (852) 2864 4826 Email: <a href="mailto:heidi.so@sprg.com.hk">heidi.so@sprg.com.hk</a>
Angelus Lau Tel: (852) 2864 4805 Email: <a href="mailto:angelus.lau@sprg.com.hk">angelus.lau@sprg.com.hk</a>
Wilson Ngan Tel: (852) 2114 4318 Email: <a href="mailto:wilson.ngan@sprg.com.hk">wilson.ngan@sprg.com.hk</a>

Website: http://www.sprg.com.hk

### **Huijing Holdings Company Limited**

Windy Chan Tel: (852) 3985 5392 Email: windychan@huijingholdings.com

Website: http://www.huijingholdings.com